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A strong, vibrant community with a spiritual heart embracing Jewish life and its diversity
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Friday 1 January NB no pot luck dinner
Service Leaders: Rabbi Brent Gutmann
Shammos: Harvey Livschitz

Saturday 2 January Shabbat Shemot

Service Leaders: Rabbi Brent Gutmann and Naomi Johnson
Shammos: Leon Goldwater

Torah Reader: Terry Gelbart

Torah Portion: Shemot Ex 1:1-6:1 (Plaut 382, Hertz 206)

Haftarah Reader: Carol McCracken

Haftarah Portion: Isaiah 27:6-28:13, 29:22-23 (Plaut 692, Hertz 225)

Friday 8 January
Service Leaders: Sandra van Eden and Harvey Livschitz
Shammos: Chris and Jessamie Milton

Saturday 9 January Shabbat Va’era

Service Leader: Paul Wilton and Carol McCracken
Shammos: Simon Hoff

Torah Reader: Chris Shiller

Torah Portion: Exodus Va’era 6:2-9:35

Haftarah Reader: Dan Cohen

Haftarah Portion: Ezekiel 28:25-29:21 (Plaut 696, Hertz 244)

11 January Rosh Chodesh Shevat

Friday 15 January
Service Leaders: Rabbi Brent Gutmann and Judith Marks
Shammos: Harvey Livschitz

Saturday 16 January Shabbat Bo

Service Leader: Rabbi Brent Gutmann and Paul Wilton
Shammos: Chris Shiller

Torah Reader: Baxter Kirk

Torah Portion: Bo Ex 10:1-13:16 (Plaut 448, Hertz 248)
Haftarah Reader: Judith Hunt

Haftarah Portion: Jeremiah 46:13-46:28 (Plaut 700, Hertz 263)

Friday 22 January
Service Leaders: Chris and Arthur Berman
Shammos: Lenny Bloksberg

Saturday 23 January Shabbat Shira (Beshallach)

Service Leaders: Chris Shiller and Jessamie Milton

Shammos: Chris Milton

Torah Reader: Norma Delgarno

Torah Portion: Beshallach Ex 13:17-17:16 (Plaut 478, Hertz 265)
Haftarah Reader: Leah Jacobs

Haftarah Portion: Judges 4:4-5:31 (Plaut 703, Hertz 281)

Sunday 24 January Tu B’Shevat Seder 5pm at Beth Shalom

SERVICES SCHEDULE

JANUARY 2016

TEVET~SHEVAT 5776

Gardening in vege patch from 3pm. RSVP to office by Wednesday 20th January.

Friday 29 January
Service Leaders: Rabbi Brent Gutmann and Pam Miller
Shammos: Sandra van Eden

Saturday 30 January Shabbat Yitro

Service Leaders: Rabbi Brent Gutmann and Terry Gelbart
Shammos: Terry Haffern

Torah Reader: Sarah Sinai

Torah Portion: Yitro Ex 18:1-20:23 (Plaut 508, Hertz 288)
Haftarah Reader: Terry Haffern

Haftarah Portion: Isaiah 6:1-7:6, 9:5-9.6 (Plaut 710, Hertz 302)




